Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

August August Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,671,691.10 3,699,285.76 7,015,189.97 7,213,418.15
456,506.07 442,880.59 926,766.07 743,232.96
205.91 50.10 292.34 206.26
4,128,403.08 4,142,216.45 7,942,248.38 7,956,857.37
- 911,287.62 - 1,750,508.62
990,816.74 - 1,906,139.61 -
123,852.09 124,266.49 238,267.45 238,705.72
82,568.06 82,844.33 158,844.97 159,137.15
- 3,023,818.01 - 5,808,505.88
2,931,166.19 - 5,638,996.35 -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

August
2025

12,946,076.00

1,689,719.60

170.20

August
2024

11,625,915.10

2,482,281.50

77.69

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2026

24,807,054.25

3,947,929.85

213.84

Fiscal YTD
2025

22,720,002.55

4,338,120.55

118.24

14,635,965.80

14,108,274.29

28,755,197.94

27,058,241.34

3,219,912.48

439,078.97

292,719.32

10,684,255.03

3,103,820.34

423,248.23

282,165.49

10,299,040.23

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

6,326,143.55

862,655.94

575,103.96

20,991,294.50

5,952,813.09

811,747.24

541,164.83

19,752,516.18
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

August
2025

13,433,433.97

August
2024

12,891,431.12

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

26,544,449.08

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

25,234,007.47

1,637,278.00 1,569,310.50 3,255,981.00 2,944,628.93
114.00 127.25 202.32 247.70
15,070,825.97  14,460,868.87 29,800,632.40 28,178,884.10
3,315,581.71 3,181,391.15 6,556,139.13 6,199,354.50
452,124.78 433,826.07 894,018.97 845,366.52
301,416.52 289,217.38 596,012.65 563,577.68

11,001,702.96

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

10,556,434.28

21,754,461.65

20,570,585.39
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

August August Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,243,618.08 3,010,739.71 6,474,531.79 6,066,485.13
258,449.50 223,814.50 557,313.50 497,639.00
36.00 11.00 79.00 49.00
3,502,103.58 3,234,565.21 7,031,924.29 6,564,173.13
770,462.79 711,604.35 1,547,023.34 1,444,118.09
105,063.11 97,036.96 210,957.73 196,925.19
70,042.07 64,691.30 140,638.49 131,283.46
2,556,535.61 2,361,232.60 5,133,304.73 4,791,846.38

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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