

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	August 2025	August 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,671,691.10	3,699,285.76	7,015,189.97	7,213,418.15
Table games	456,506.07	442,880.59	926,766.07	743,232.96
Other #	205.91	50.10	292.34	206.26
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	4,128,403.08	4,142,216.45	7,942,248.38	7,956,857.37
State Share 22% **	-	911,287.62	-	1,750,508.62
State Share 24**	990,816.74	-	1,906,139.61	-
Local Share 3%	123,852.09	124,266.49	238,267.45	238,705.72
Problem Gambling Share 2%	82,568.06	82,844.33	158,844.97	159,137.15
Casino Share 73% **	-	3,023,818.01	-	5,808,505.88
Casino Share 71%**	2,931,166.19	-	5,638,996.35	-

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

****Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	August 2025	August 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	12,946,076.00	11,625,915.10	24,807,054.25	22,720,002.55
Table games	1,689,719.60	2,482,281.50	3,947,929.85	4,338,120.55
Other #	<u>170.20</u>	<u>77.69</u>	<u>213.84</u>	<u>118.24</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,635,965.80</u>	<u>14,108,274.29</u>	<u>28,755,197.94</u>	<u>27,058,241.34</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,219,912.48	3,103,820.34	6,326,143.55	5,952,813.09
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	439,078.97	423,248.23	862,655.94	811,747.24
Problem Gambling Share 2%	292,719.32	282,165.49	575,103.96	541,164.83
Casino Share 73%	10,684,255.03	10,299,040.23	20,991,294.50	19,752,516.18

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	August 2025	August 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	13,433,433.97	12,891,431.12	26,544,449.08	25,234,007.47
Table games	1,637,278.00	1,569,310.50	3,255,981.00	2,944,628.93
Other #	<u>114.00</u>	<u>127.25</u>	<u>202.32</u>	<u>247.70</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>15,070,825.97</u>	<u>14,460,868.87</u>	<u>29,800,632.40</u>	<u>28,178,884.10</u>
State Share 22%	3,315,581.71	3,181,391.15	6,556,139.13	6,199,354.50
Local Share 3%	452,124.78	433,826.07	894,018.97	845,366.52
Problem Gambling Share 2%	301,416.52	289,217.38	596,012.65	563,577.68
Casino Share 73%	11,001,702.96	10,556,434.28	21,754,461.65	20,570,585.39

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	August 2025	August 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,243,618.08	3,010,739.71	6,474,531.79	6,066,485.13
Table games	258,449.50	223,814.50	557,313.50	497,639.00
Other #	36.00	11.00	79.00	49.00
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,502,103.58</u>	<u>3,234,565.21</u>	<u>7,031,924.29</u>	<u>6,564,173.13</u>
State Share 22%	770,462.79	711,604.35	1,547,023.34	1,444,118.09
Local Share 3%	105,063.11	97,036.96	210,957.73	196,925.19
Problem Gambling Share 2%	70,042.07	64,691.30	140,638.49	131,283.46
Casino Share 73%	2,556,535.61	2,361,232.60	5,133,304.73	4,791,846.38

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.